(3}
a0

Wednesday.- July 12th,1933, \

A Pegular sitting of the C.mmissioner #&s hesld at tha Vunicirel Hall on
Wednssday, July 12th, 1933 at 10,00 e.m. .. .
Present: Commissioner Rennett eni the Municirsl Clerk.

Ordered: "That the minutes of the sitting of July S5th inst, be edorted es
written sand confirmed,”

correspondence w¥as received end dealt wsith ss follows:

S,F.lesser ~ Cheirman - Elks Flag end Children’s Dey Committese - inviting
the Commissioner to bs present at Hastings Park on August 30th.et 1.30Q p.m.
Ordesred: "That the lettar be roceived ena filed and the invitaticn te

accepted.”

HMcAnineh - requesting & leass of Lot “C* 38D 12/13, Block -6, D,L.74.S,
for gurdsn pur .03es to the.end of the yesr 1934,

Ordered: "That the use of the above lot be granted to Mr, Mcaninech for the
balance of this year only at & nominael rentsl of $1,00."

Vr, and Mrs,C,H,Elli0ott - aprlying for permission to use Lot -2, Blocks 1/36
D.L., 129 for pasturage purposes, . .. .

Ordared: "That the use of the above lot bs granted tg Mr. and Mrs.C,3.B1liott
for the belance of this year at & nominal rentel of 81,00,

Engineer - Grester Vancouver Weter Diatrict - advising that he was reccuuemd-
ing to the Chief Commissioner that the Rosrd undertaxe the worg of restcring
the pipe line trsil .in Centrsl rark to as good e condition as it was prior

to the oparations of the Board at an estimatedcost not to exceed #125.00 and
that it wasexrected thaet the work Wwould be put in hand as socon as it could
conveniently fit in mith the work now in progress by the Rourd's Surerintend-
ent,

Ordered: 'That the letter be raceived and filed and the offar of the Roardbe
esccepted.” ..

The Tressurer submitted s recommendation that an allowances of percentage
addition charged on Lot 10, Bloek 21, D,L. 99 be made under Section 274 of the

Municipel Aot to Mr. A, T. Matson amounting to #4,69
Ordered: "That the recommendation of the Treasurer be and 1s hereby approved.”

The Deruty Municlipal Engineer submitted estimates of work as follows: i

Foard of works: GCsneral maintensnce, $350.00 _
Burnaby Park caretsker 45,00
Central Park carstaker 50,00 $445,00
Weterworks - Rojairs, 100.00
Waterworks = Inspeotors perliod ending 51-7-33. 111.83
Ordered: "That the estimutes of work De aprroved subject to funds being
svailable,” . . . .. !

. - .

The Deputy Municipal Engineer submitted report on wpplicationof A.T.Matson
for water service to Lot 10, Block 21 D,L.99 and edvised thuit the estimated
cost of installing e 6" main on Irmin Street to supply aster to the above
property smountsed to $100,00 The Engineer recommended that the pipe be
installed and that Mr.Matson receive £40.00 credit on his water rates pro-
vidin% that he does all labour except ripe laying and ays the usuul fes of
£10,00 forconnection, . . .

Ordered: "That the recommendatdon of the Deputy Enginesr be adoDted,”

The Trewsurer submitted ststement showing the net cost of the re-plotting of
Capitol Hill sares as %43,000,00 - sdvising that s Debenture issue of ]
£435,000,00 10 yeur 5% debentures was required. Corporetion portion of cost ‘
421,058500 - Ownsrs portlon of cost $21,942,00 .

Ordered: “That the statement Le raeceived and filed."

Ordered: "Thet lease of Lot 3, Block 6, D.L., 57/68 to John MecCarthy be, .
signed by the Commission+r and the Clerk and that the corvorate seal be :
affixed thereto," )

The Relief Officer submitted report for month of June 1933 showing taotel
gumbor of cases @3 2128 with an expenditure of $38,912,57 e reduction of
2,859,54 over the precading month,

Ordered: "That the report be received and filed,” Pt

Hall,Hollend & Company Limited submitted an offer to purchese Eight hundred S
pounds Cenadian Northern Railway 4% Sterling Debepture stock st $97 plus

;?crucd interest and to sell to this Corporation #5000,00 District o Burnaby |
5%% due 1936 at $75.00 flat with Dec.31.1932 coupon attached, o




o9

[ Ordered: "That the sale of, Eight hundred pounds Canadisn Northern Railway
4% debentures due 1st September 1934 to Hall Holland end Coy. of Vencouver,R.(
in sccordance with the terms and conditions of letter under date of 7th July,
1933 be snd is hersby spproved, and thet the Commissionsr and the Clerk bm and
;ro h;robz authorised to sign end affix the Cor,orate senlrto indenture of
ransfer, - . . .

. . y R . B

Hell Holland and Com,sny Limited submitted offer to purchase Six thousend. Seven
Hundred pounds Cenadisn Northern Railway 4% Sterling Debanture Stock Due September
i1g8t, 1934 at price of #101.62 plus sccrued intersst.

Ordered: "That the sele ¢f Six thousand seven hundred pounds Canadian Northern
Rellway debentures 47, due st September 1934 to Hall Holland and Coy. of Vancouver,
B.C. 10 sccordance with theterms of letter dated July 1ith, 1933 .be anduis hereby
approved, &«nd thet the Commissioner and the Clerk be and are hereby authorised to
8ign end &ffix the Corporate seal to Indenture of transfer,” t

oL . Y
Wood, Gundy & Co, Ltd,, submitted offer to nurchese Pive thousand five hundred
poun&s Dominion of Cenade Guaranteed 4% Stock Issued by Canadien Netional Railays
Due 18t : eptember 1934 at price of %101,62 and interest, L e
Ordered: That the sale of ive thousaend five hundred pounds Csnadian Northgrn
Reilwey 4% debentures due lst September 1934 to Wood Gundy and Coy. in sccgordance
with the terms of letter dated July 11th, 1933 be end is hereby approved and that
the Commissioner and the Clerk be and are hereby authorised to sign and affix the
Corporate seal to Indenture of Transfer. s . .
Pemberton & Son Vancouver Limited submitted offer to purchase One thoussnd six
hundred snd fifty .pounds Dominion of Canadés gueranteeimg 4% stock issusd by
Cansdlan Netional Reilways Due September 18t,1934 at price of $101.63 and sccrued
interest, .t
Ordered: "That the sale of One thousand six hundred end fifty pounds Censdien
Yorthern Reilway 4% debentures due 1st_Septesmber 1934 to Pemberton and Son Vancouver
Limited in accordence with the terms of letter deted July 11th,1933 be snd is
hereby epuroved, and thut the Commissionsr end Clerk be and are hereby gsuthorised
to sign and affix the Corporate seal to Indenture of Transter, " °

Ordered: "That the Commissioner will now .sit &s & Committee of the Whole to
reconsider Burnaby lend Sale By-law No.4,1933," .
Ordered: "That the Committee do now rise and report . the by-law jcomplete without
amendment,” . ao= VRN
Ordered: "Thatthe Burnaby lend Sale By-lew No0,4,.1933 be now read & Third time,™
Ordered: "Thut the Burnaby land Sale Ry-la® No.4.1933 do pass the .Third reading,
thet it be signed by the Commissioner and the Clerk and thatthe ‘corporats seal be
affixed thereto," . . P A

J’v t

Ordered: "That Local Improvement Cost Reduction By~law 1933 be introduced and reud
"}

a first timel® . .

Ordered:"“rhat Local Improvement Cost Reduotion By-law 1933 do qass the first

resding, . co ok

gidorgd: "That Local Improvement Cost Reduction By-law 1933 be now read a second
me, . .« . . o N N N

Ordered: "Thet Locel Improvement Cost Reduction By-law 1933 do pass the second

reading.” . s

. - - Ry
Ordered: "Thut the Capitol Hill Re-plotting Debenture By-law 1933 be ihiroduced
end read & first time," .

Ordered: "Thet the Cepitol Hill Re-plotting Debenture By-luw 1933 do. pass the

first reaging,” R -~ X

Ordered: “"That the Capitol Hill Re-plotting Debenture By-luwl1933 be now read a
gecond time," o )
ordersd: "Thet the Capitol Hill Re-~plotting Debenture By~law 1933 do, pess Lhe
second reading," e

- . . . “
J s Y )

The Requisitions werethen examined. g

Ll
. : N - k]
Ordered: "That the requisitions assubmitted belnnd are hereby approved,”
1
J . i o

H.Wirz sttended &nd addrsssed the Commissioner on Péhﬂlf of the Unomployed]foquesting
information «s to results of conference betwsen Commissioner and Colonsl Spry on
metters pertaining te relief situation complaeined of. by delegation on July,5th inst.

The Commissioner advised the«t he was awaiting reply from the GoVerhment;oﬁwnhe points
referred to, ) ) N - . . e ava )

The a}tting then adaoprnog.

confirmed, M //
¢M/Mﬂr~ M Commnissioner
ot . .

Clerk,




